
Rnd 8 : November 7 - 9, 2025
The Bend Motorsport Park

Tailem Bend, SA

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

RACE & ROAD SUPERSPORT 300
Free Practice 2

PROVISIONAL BEST SECTOR TIMES

Date: 07/11/25 Started at: 13:50:03
Event: P11 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 24.6C Starters: 26
Track: Dry - Temp: 43.5C Posted at: 2:16 PM
Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest Diff
1 R. NAUTA 28.973 R. NAUTA 36.014 H. THOMPSO 32.216 S. NICHOLSO 32.792 R. NAUTA 2:10.327 2:10.394 .067
2 H. THOMPSO 29.255 S. NICHOLSO 36.593 R. NAUTA 32.396 H. THOMPSO 32.807 H. THOMPSON 2:11.098 2:11.778 .680
3 J. SIMPSON 29.262 H. THOMPSO 36.820 O. LEWIS 32.470 R. NAUTA 32.944 S. NICHOLSON 2:11.355 2:11.599 .244
4 S. NICHOLSO 29.321 J. SIMPSON 36.830 M. SIMPSON 32.524 N. LAZOS 33.038 J. SIMPSON 2:11.864 2:12.507 .643
5 T. KING 29.344 O. LEWIS 36.899 J. SIMPSON 32.582 P. O'BRIEN 33.047 O. LEWIS 2:11.936 2:12.591 .655
6 P. O'BRIEN 29.385 M. SIMPSON 36.969 N. LAZOS 32.609 O. LEWIS 33.148 N. LAZOS 2:12.100 2:12.625 .525
7 M. SIMPSON 29.391 W. HUNT 36.970 S. NICHOLSO 32.649 J. SIMPSON 33.190 M. SIMPSON 2:12.137 2:12.222 .085
8 N. LAZOS 29.394 P. O'BRIEN 37.056 W. HUNT 32.731 M. SIMPSON 33.253 P. O'BRIEN 2:12.385 2:12.720 .335
9 E. DELLOW 29.417 N. LAZOS 37.059 P. O'BRIEN 32.897 W. HUNT 33.464 W. HUNT 2:12.793 2:13.093 .300
10 O. LEWIS 29.419 E. DELLOW 37.147 V. KNEZOVIC 32.920 T. KING 33.500 T. KING 2:13.417 2:13.582 .165
11 T. MORRISON 29.574 V. KNEZOVIC 37.231 M. RITTER 33.128 O. SHORT 33.525 V. KNEZOVIC 2:13.438 2:13.750 .312
12 T. NICOLSON 29.577 T. NICOLSON 37.299 S. DELLOW 33.169 E. DELLOW 33.542 E. DELLOW 2:13.464 2:13.743 .279
13 W. HUNT 29.628 M. RITTER 37.339 T. KING 33.215 M. RITTER 33.546 M. RITTER 2:13.719 2:13.844 .125
14 V. KNEZOVIC 29.650 T. KING 37.358 O. SHORT 33.308 V. KNEZOVIC 33.637 T. NICOLSON 2:13.947 2:13.947 .000
15 O. SHORT 29.706 S. DELLOW 37.531 J. ZHANG 33.334 F. JACOBS 33.712 T. MORRISON 2:14.405 2:14.631 .226
16 M. RITTER 29.706 J. ZHANG 37.549 T. NICOLSON 33.343 T. NICOLSON 33.728 O. SHORT 2:14.421 2:14.504 .083
17 J. PELGRAVE 29.945 T. MORRISON 37.587 E. DELLOW 33.358 J. ZHANG 33.776 S. DELLOW 2:14.553 2:15.601 1.048
18 S. DELLOW 30.063 O. SHORT 37.882 T. MORRISON 33.394 S. DELLOW 33.790 J. ZHANG 2:14.875 2:14.968 .093
19 F. JACOBS 30.154 J. PELGRAVE 37.893 J. PELGRAVE 33.437 J. PELGRAVE 33.816 J. PELGRAVE 2:15.091 2:15.280 .189
20 J. ZHANG 30.216 F. JACOBS 38.024 F. JACOBS 33.828 T. MORRISON 33.850 F. JACOBS 2:15.718 2:16.298 .580
21 E. ANDREW 30.225 E. ANDREW 38.030 C. BUNWORT 34.038 E. ANDREW 34.217 E. ANDREW 2:16.670 2:16.793 .123
22 C. BUNWORT 30.646 C. BUNWORT 38.365 E. ANDREW 34.198 C. BUNWORT 34.519 C. BUNWORTH 2:17.568 2:17.801 .233
23 A. WU 30.802 A. WU 38.401 Z. RUSSO 34.404 Z. RUSSO 34.843 Z. RUSSO 2:19.457 2:19.790 .333
24 S. MIDDLEBR 30.982 Z. RUSSO 39.201 P. AGAR 35.057 A. WU 35.203 A. WU 2:19.525 2:19.794 .269
25 Z. RUSSO 31.009 P. AGAR 39.332 A. WU 35.119 P. AGAR 35.501 P. AGAR 2:21.370 2:21.402 .032
26 P. AGAR 31.480 S. MIDDLEBR 40.117 S. MIDDLEBR 35.266 S. MIDDLEBR 35.633 S. MIDDLEBRO 2:21.998 2:21.998 .000


